
Dear Parents and Guardians,

As we prepare for our upcoming production, I want to emphasize the
importance of commitment to the rehearsal schedule, particularly during
Tech Week and performances. Theatre is a collaborative art form, and
every member of our cast plays an essential role in bringing the
production to life, regardless of whether they have a lead role or are part
of the ensemble.

To ensure that we create the best experience for everyone, it is crucial
that students attend all scheduled rehearsals, especially during Tech
Week, as well as all performances and call times. Absences during this
time not only affect the student but also impact the entire cast and the
overall production. This includes leaving rehearsal early.

We understand that students may have other activities or commitments.
However, if participation in other programs conflicts with our rehearsal
schedule, we kindly ask that you consider waiting to participate in our
program until your child is able to fully commit. Theatre at North Bay
Theatrics is truly a team effort, and the success of our productions
depends on everyone working together.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation. We look forward to
creating something truly special with your child.

Please review the following schedule carefully when considering
participation.

Best regards,
Ashley Kimball McGregor
Artistic Director, North Bay Theatrics



Annie Production Dates and Times

August:

● Monday, August 26 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Audition Workshop)
● Wednesday, August 28 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Audition Workshop)

September:

● Monday, September 2 - No Rehearsals (Labor Day)
● Wednesday, September 4 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Auditions)
● Thursday, September 5 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Auditions)
● Monday, September 9 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, September 11 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Monday, September 16 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, September 18 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Monday, September 23 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, September 25 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Monday, September 30 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)

October:

● Wednesday, October 2 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Saturday, October 5 - 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. (Additional Rehearsal)
● Monday, October 7 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, October 9 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Monday, October 14 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, October 16 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Saturday, October 19 - 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. (Additional Rehearsal)
● Monday, October 21 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, October 23 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Monday, October 28 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, October 30 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)

November:

● Monday, November 4 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, November 6 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Saturday, November 9 - 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. (Additional Rehearsal)



● Monday, November 11 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, November 13 - 5:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Rehearsal)
● Monday, November 18 - 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Tech Rehearsal)
● Tuesday, November 19 - 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Tech Rehearsal)
● Wednesday, November 20 - 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Tech Rehearsal)
● Thursday, November 21 - 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. (Tech Rehearsal)
● Monday, November 25 - No Rehearsals (Thanksgiving Week)
● Wednesday, November 27 - No Rehearsals (Thanksgiving Week)

Performances:

● Friday, December 6 - 7:00 p.m. to 8:15 p.m. (Cast arrives 1 hour before
show)

● Saturday, December 7 - 2:00 p.m. to 3:15 p.m. (Cast arrives 1 hour before
show)

● Saturday, December 7 - 7:00 p.m. to 8:15 p.m. (Cast arrives 1 hour before
show)

● Sunday, December 8 - 2:00 p.m. to 3:15 p.m. (Cast arrives 1 hour before
show)

Strike and Clean-Up:

● Sunday, December 8 - 3:30 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. (All families and students
required to participate)


